RADIO CONTROLLED ELECTRIC POWERED OFF-ROAD RECREATIONAL VEHICLE

tausver M= Ricler
Lorvette

® CAR' CRUSHER FUN IN MINIATURE ! CLIMBS OVER HIGH OBSTACLES !

® SUPER WIDE MONSTROUS 146MM DIAMETER SPIKE TIRE HIGH—GRIP ROAD HOLDING,

@ EDUBLE WISHBONE FOUR WHEEL INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION HUGE EIGHT FRICTION
HOCKS.

® REALISTIC BODY SCALE DOWN USA TOP QUALITY SPORT CAR "CORVETTE".
® HIGH—-POWER LE MANS STOCK 05 MOTOR INCLUDED.

® ROTARY SPEED CONTROL THREE STEPS FWD ONE REVERSE.

JUl

1210 SBAL

! THE FINEST RADalD CONTIN. MODELS

KIT NO.3107




BEFORE ASSEMBLY

¥ Read the
instruction /E:I;_]
carofully, ’H,m_

Yau rnn pssemble the kit more easily™
if vou have grasped the general idea
of steps and structure beforehand by
reading it through to the end,
#Check the parts in the KL

Check to see il all the paris are correctly
bagged ag they are listed in the List of °
Hagged Parts, Your through undcrﬁlandmﬂ
ol the assembly prior to starting will
enable you to bulld the kit withoul any
difficulty,

Check the companents
in the kit prior o vour
etartings the assembly,

Limt of bagged
parts

Any claims fer replacements or refunds for the model in the
process of assembly will not accepted wilhout shortage or
inferiority of the paris,

# Learn on the marks deseribed in the instruction,

Sleps where your
parficular attention
15 required,

@‘" Place where grease should be applied,

(It will reduce [riction 1o assure smoath
movements, )

THINGS NEED BESIDES THE KIT
[2 Channel Radio System]

This model is designed for

[NICd Battery]

- O

*He well aware of the different types of scrows,
1.The difference between the TP screw (shorlt form of sell-
tapping scrow) and the ordinarly screw is,,

* TP
Scrow G:EEEEIE

Coarser Thread

® Ordinarly Screw

ome ol them
pointed lps,

2 The kinds ol scrows which will be used in this instruction,

Finer Thread

® Reund ® Sat Scrow @"'ﬂ hexagonal
Head There are two kinds hollow [n
Scrow of thread, Tiner and place o
sorew hend,

Coarstr ornes

Check up— g
paris with

the list~__

#Plck up the correct ris and screw,
Compare the shape unélms'l:t.' of small paris,
such as screws nuts, and washers with the
attached sheet of "List of Small Paris”,

5.

# Be sure about the location and direction of
parts 1o install,

Double—=check the location and orientation
of parts with the Hlustration before
insiallation, When necessary, aszemble the
parts themselves tentatively before proceeding
o the next siop.

Let me
* Do not tighten the TP screw too strong..Do . 16 this
nol ose excessive lorce whoen tighlening the T the right
sCcrews, or you may sirip the thread in the side 1]:a,n.
plastic, [t i3 recommended to stop tightening it or lelt
when the thread part on the screw goes inlo ong 7

the plastic part and you feel some
resistance [rom Lhe tighlening,

Ower tighten may strip the thread in the

1aal|r,
Wrong x@

Good

ARERIIT
-

Any of these betteries is suitable to Hi—Rider Corvelle.

BEC - system radio only. Use
rado which has a mark
shown al left,

LN 11
7.2V Racing

7.2V Sprint Battery
—SCR.

BEC)

Two types of radio control set are on the
market, the stick lype and the steering wheel
type.Choose which ever you like,

Battery

7.2V Power Battery

"Corvette Hi-Rider”
5CR, 7.2V Racing Battery and 7.2V Power Baltery,

Is designed to usé a rechargeable 7.2V Sprint Battery

:[Charger for NiCd Battery]

: The Kyosho's NiCd battery Is high performance,
npr.:rah: for a considerable period,

It it is charged correctly, it will

Use one of the chargers lisied below which suils your need

EEEEEEEET TS

Model MName Time Rate®§ Features

. | No.2221| Super NiCd 14 to 100% |For beginners

i Charger (AC100%) | 16hrs.

i ﬂu.ﬂ-ﬂﬁr 7.2V Power Quick | |5 min, | about |For biginners

: Charger (DC12V) T0% Timer built in

E No.1849] Multi Charger Il 20 min, | 100% |Timer, Ammeter

: (DC12V) built in
AA Size Battery : - .
- - : | No, 1845 Delta Peak Charger| about 1008 |Ammeter built in, Automatic cut-
F tler., : r v v
P‘g; E;:n“ﬁ::*lﬁ:mf 5]' [UCiE"P:J 20 min, aff at peak ol charge

: |No2232 al;pf.; E]]E: ;:_C aboul about |Chargeable from Household outlel,

H%II}D‘E] i 40 min, | BO% Electronic timer built in
[Required Tools] Hex key, Grease and CW cement are included with the W, Mer_mLmu

T 5
Philips Serew Driver (LM,S) "‘d“” L Oy =
Needle Nose Plier r_ﬂi'::‘ﬂ
- ) }D
Eh i [} i l. r
; > D —— -
E 1‘) Sander @
Sharp Hobby Knife
Instani

Na3107




LIST OF BAGGED PARTS "HI-RIDER CORVETTE"

Hag Key # Paris Name 'ty Siep Hag Key # Paris Name 'ty Siep

| B¢ Pillow Ball L] E B4 Hesistor Holder Hase | /]

2 |538¢ Plllow Ball 5 B8 D 65 | Shock Spring ¢ | m

3 Rotary Speed Controller [ E HRD- 12 &k Whee! Hub 4 1]
Biistor 4 Front Wheel Shaft ? [11] B7 (Grease i

5 Roar Wheel Shaft 2 117} BB Vinyl Tie 1 m

§ Le Mans Stock 05 Motor | | W B3 Engine Head e

7 Pinlon Gear {137 | m 70 Engine Base | B

8 Resistor | m 1 Engine Front I B

2 Hulk Head A | E HRO- 8 L3 Exhaust Pipe A I

o Bulk Head H 1 [ 4] 13 Exhaust Pipe B | H
HRD=1 =

i Gearbox A i n T4 Alr Scoop A [ [14]

12 Grarbox . B i [ 7] 15 Alr Scoop B [ B

13 Rrnuckle Arm A 2 B 7% Window [ [17]
- 4 Knuckle Arm B : | W ] Light Case A (L.R) | -]

|5 Uppor Susperision Arm ] 4] HRD~-13 7% Light Case B (L.R) | 7]

I& Lower Suspension Arm 4 E L1 Double Sided Tape {Thin) i m
e i1 Main Frame | @ 8 Nylon Strap '

I8 Caver | [ 4] 8z Antenna Pipe | ]

k) Shock Stay FR I B [ &} Decal |

20 Shock Stay FL [ 4] L1 Insiruction |

2 Shock Stay RR I 1] Others 85 Tire i L]
s 22 |Shock Stay RL I | 86 Wheel A « ||

23 Front Body Mouni I 1] g7 Wheel B 4 [ 1]

28 |Rear Hody Mount L 8 | Wheel C Ll

25 Slider | 7] g9 Body | -]

26 Gear Cover | [ ] 80 Eyelet 2 1] [ ]
HAD-4 n Block Parls B | gaaen ]l Body Pin s |3
HRD=% 28 Hlock Parts € [ [ 14} 92 Hook Pin [

Fa ] Frant Guard [ ﬂ TP Screw M3 x 16 1]
HRO=1 3 | Front Side Guard R IR TP Scraw  M3xiz 53

EL Front Side Guard 1. 1 {11} TP Screw MIx B -
HRD-5 2 | E Black Parts | | Wm TP Screw  M2x 6 3

I Differential Joint 2 n e Screw MIxE0 i

k) Differential Side Gear 2 1 ] Serew MIxZ8 4

35 Idle: Gear I (1] Serew M3 X285 [}
HAD-0 36 -L'_'n_rum::r _E'-::nr I A o Screw MIX (2 16

) Differentinl Carrier [ H Serew Mlx 8 5

k1) Differential Bevel Gear 3 H Screw M2 |5 i

|- I Block Parts 1 DB E Scrow M2 0 3

1] £ Block Parts i H] -, Sot Screw Mix 3 i

4 5.8 ¢ Hall Link N bW Washer B 2

4 Idle Gear Shaft I [ 1] Washer 5¢ .

4 Idle Gear Shaft Pin | m Washer i 0

i Counter Gear Shall | ] Nylon Nut w4 4

45 Differential Joint Shaft [ [ 1] Nylon Nut M3 ]

4B Suspension Shaft A E B Flange Nut M3 18

a7 Suspension Shaft B 2 | @ MNut M3 17
i @ | Shock Shalt P | m Nut 2 |

43 Wheel Shaft Pin 4 i 1]

50 Ball Seat B [ 1]

51 M3 Rod A 4 |l

52 |M3 Rod B ¢ |l

53 4 ¢ Plain Bearing 2 n

5d B ¢ Plastic Bearing g B

55 Pillow Ball 2 |8

z |58¢ Pillow Ball T |m

56 4.5.¢ Ball Hase I [ 7]

57 4.5 ¢ Ball Link I [ /]

s8 | Knuckle Collar : |m
HAD-12 58 Speed Contral Rod ] [ /]

50 Double Sided Tape (Thicker) I | REEN

- Rubber FPipe H e

B2 Mator Cerd [ B

B3 Resistor Cover | 1]




DRAWING OF PLASTIC PART PLACEMENT "CORVETTE HI-RIDER"

B Block Part 1 pe

-

! Block Parts 4 pis,

G L
—h Gy
o L
3. 1

(D'Block Part 1 pe,

T'Block Part 1 pC.

r . " L= 1__.\
:
©,0 R

Ql) aad
1 N

e

® These parts are not used.

No.3107 A



Gearbox A

ASSEMBLY OF GEARBOX

I.'.‘-Es:rl:pt fon A

-

/
B ¢ Washer..] - P
rd
' S ) ldle Cear D_r . . _
[ (= 0 P I_,hha!l Pin / Diflferential Sidie Gear
Differential Joint = % s 1 / '
v /
B¢ Washer 2 Nl /  Differential Joint
i | ) “ Shalt

ldle Gear Shaft..] ,. |
€. d ES

'Iu l 'l. 2 ‘\ -

Differential Joint Shaft..] K

a — ]
fn'.ilr_l Ceear Shaft Pin,l idle Gear Shnl’i

/
— 4 ¢ Metal Plain Bearing'

1 ¢ Plain Bearings. 2

©

2 ASSEMBLY OF GEARBOX

Max 12
Sell Tapping Screw o

ldle Gear (White)  /

4 ¢ Metal Plain Bearing

Counter Gear Shafl Counter Gear

o B=3  {(Fix this part after
g o the differential side
gear.)

Vi [-2

3

Gearbox B
(There & an
description "R
on the oiher

8¢ Washer,, | side)

Max12 TP Serows..d

Differential Side Gear
uitimi

Counter Gear Shaft..|

Differential Joint

g8 ¢ Plllow Ball

)
v

Upper Suspension

5
WIRKD TE Seewr1e gifﬁtic Bearing iifs
i - ) M2xB TP Scrow
—O:[h'“ 8¢ Pillow Balls. 8 / .
Upper Suspension Arm

FEnuckle Arm

8¢ Ball Seats 8

Be carcful
/ abotit
arientatio
A

Knuckle Arm
{The letter "B is
Inseribed on the
ather side,] Aszemble

two ench of A and B, Lower Susponsion Arm
four sets inoall,

—i Mo 3107

8¢ Plastic Bearings.. B

Lower Suspension Arm




E' ASSEMBLY OF MAIN FRAME M3x12 TP Screw
Temporary [ixing

M3x16 TP Screws.2 M3x12 TP Screw
¥ Bulk Head A
M3x12 TP Screws..8 : &l V /o

I 1 Head |
IRRRRRRRRRAY M3 Flange Nul
Max12 Screws. 2 \é

3x12 TP Screw

¢ Washers, A \ ,.-*"Pr (
i

]

o,

[

s ]

I i ‘.“'J [T
M3 Flange Nuts..2 ]1.‘ g .
> G, B : Max12
ey k # ih Main Frame B—-1 (2 Places) TP Serew
@ iy N Insert the B—1 pin
-~ L into the hole here,
M3 Nuts_2 b -~ S

@
7
L

58 ¢ Pillow Balls,.2 /. Pillow Ball Base
L /0

ey
', -
v

_ 1 M3xl
il
illow Ball Bases_.2 Serew ¢ Washer
2 M3x16 TP Screw

Temporary M3x12 TP Screw
?H-ﬁﬂ'?hl!‘ 1
This is the gear i it in the
Max12
assembiled In EAMEe wWay as
step 2, TP Serew ﬁﬁdﬁtﬂti't:l_ A2

E&‘.‘nﬁﬁ Pillow Ball

(O O )

INSTALLATION OF SUSPENSION ARM

The® indicates the points w
here the pillow balls shouldbe

M3xI6 TP Screws.d fixed,

(Jtmstttin

M3 Nuts, .4

@ Suspension Shaft A (Long)
5B ¢ Pillow Balls..16 nuckls Juem ’ﬂf,’

-2 “ =
'Om 7/ a Bﬁ Pillow Ball

T
IR L

It
=

Upper Suspension Arm

M3 Nut

o =
Suspension Shaft A

TS tons
S A/ ) ons
il f@

The knuckle arm B
assembled in step 3
("B mark on the
back side,)

M3x16 TP Screw

F*"ﬂ Tighten the screw, which
as been fixed them-—

rarily in step 4, after
mmserting the suspension
shafi.

Insert it all the way,

suspension Shalt B 58 ¢
(Short ) Pillow Ball

Suspension Shaft A
L

suspension Shalts A_G (Long)

Suspension Arm A

Suspension Shafts B..2 M3 nuts (They should be screwed
in 1o the 58 mm pillow balls
previously, )

Mo 3107 — =



@ SN SRS R O / v This model is for BEC system
Operate the radio control units in order of EB c) radio anly,

the numerical figures, ‘ﬁ. 0;;}
Funmrion ©

@ Extend the
anienna, A two channel radio & composed of things like a
transmitter, receiver, servos, and ballery,

®Turn on

the @ lroamitles  -- I ellect a conlal box, Signal -waves sre (rans

mitted through sn andenma eocording 1 W sbick

Elﬁt’iﬂg Servio & Recslver ssee Heceives the signals Trom (s ransmitber s send
e B0 b wery s,

. Serve . They posly mawe. (he contml mechanism of &
mishd car in accordamoe with (he wgnals from (he
PN,

@ Antenmm  wees AR BMonna o ihe Uransmibler sends slgpals, and ong
1 ::Eﬂi;uﬂuuf secepla them, They dhould B fully
#ak L

T L= == They will adjust ihg tral i [ L
Extend # Trbm Lever mﬂml‘-'l__ ﬂ:: ju e m ivﬁﬁqﬁmﬁuﬁ}ﬁ,ti

H.!'Illll!l.‘iﬂ..
Mailery *===+=-- Yo tan tefll the wmound of electricity o 8 hatisry
Rotary Contlroller o and how ihe signals are omiied,

th

@ Sct the trim  §
lever in neutral

& Servo Hom ==+ They are islermedinie devices on Lbe v o
stiivoie ihe comirols, There mre several ivpes n
shape They should be schecied depentang ugon  1he
uSaR,

*Nstands for the
t‘lf"ul:ral poasition,

Plug in the
battery
CONneCLo

When swiich on ihe madio.
Gt the swiiches in onfer (rosn trememiditor (o recelver.

Whin switch afl the sadio_

ln order [rom mecelver 10 trarsmitier.
Charged
Mattery
[Motor Running Test]
Before plugging in the batiery connectors,
confirm Lthe speed controller s sel in neatral,

ASSEMBLY OF SPEED CONTROL SERVO Trim the arm
[Aciual Size] into the shape
Cist off the as shown,
M2x10 Screw 4.5¢ Hall I:Ink Speed Contrel Rod shaded are

i | Cut the arms ¥ ]
alf at the

aint  l4mm

IL_—'l
Screw in the ball link so c:?mq'lht
that the whole length S

becomes 65 mm,

serve Horn, which come with

your radio control units Speed Control Servo

A screw which was used
io fix the serveo horn,

A right angle & N\ Double Sided Tape

Double Sided Tape.1

Bend them
gently
downward,

Care should be tlaken
notl Lo cover up the
holes,

et ———————

M3x12 TP Scrows 2
(Jomtmms
M2x10 Screw,,.l

(o

4.5 ¢ Ball 1
Pull it t Iy =

@ Nylon Strap A "LL}.-IM Cut it ‘a; pmsﬂ:]; ;ﬁ!;“ =

ang cut off excess, .
1564 Ball Link_1 ik B

-]
O b
Spoed Contral Rod, i ™
Lri=iisii iniiiiniin
Q‘-ﬂ A right angle

T MNa.3107



g ASSEMBLY OF STEERING SERVO

3¢ Washer
7 M3x12 TP Screw

_ /A Horn
% \

8-1——|

3¢ Washers, 2

M3xB TP Screw..l P
oo

I \

M3 Flange Nuts..2 f;‘héi'.; fa_ ?{:

o, 16 mm away , '.
center,

M2x6 TP Screws 2

(o=

M2x10 Scrow..l

(e

Vhich came with,
your radio control
wnits,

A screw which was
ubid (o lix the servo M2xR

=1 h J T
I. Garn, 2.4 _ TP Screw
g ‘I |'r|.:_r -/‘-l-’

I H E: L

©

0

Ikvelet. 1

M2 Nut,.1 Inatall the servo horn in

@ such 8 way that the center
line: runs parallel withe the
BErvo edge

Fit the eyvelet
into the groove,

gASSEMELT OF STEERING

It the eyelet is not long
enough, pul another éyelet,

dx12 TP Screw M2x15 Screw

Receiver

!

I 5 7 M3x12 TP Screw

=t Fix (wo places
b temporarily,

" )

Pul_the slider into the square
rloration on the main
rame, {(Watch the Installing

"l' & ' direction,) _
, ¢ Washer
_" Connect this into the BEC
-l\ connector (red colored) of
the rotary speed controller,
Ma3x12 TP Screws. b M3xB8 Serew S
Fix these screws after assembling the slider
[IHIIIIIIE with M3x12 TP screws provisionally, Switch Plate
M3xB Screws..2 I
oy Double Sided Tape._.l These swilch plate
- s B i {Evelet...1} and screws are inc
m luded in the radio
3¢ Wash 2 D .
ashers )
#Fix the plate in such n way that
(M2x15 Screw..l) the on~off marks will correspond
= - ’ m with the switch function,
L ]

Me. 3107 —8—



INSTALLATION OF
TIE ROD

5omm Rod

10

M3 Rod A

uch a way thal

Take off the serew swhich has

Rear Wheel Shaft
B¢ Washer

I you have any dillicully 1o
install the D=5 remove the
suspension shaft A once,

Assemble this poartion
for the right and
left sides,

M3x28 Screws..2

Sercw in the ball link

length becomes Shmm.

@ B¢ Washers, 2

Rear Wheel Shalts, 2

[

58 ¢ Ball Links_ 12

VALY

O

Fix 0t here

Knuckle Collar

MAxZR TP Screw

Om 58 ¢ Pillow Balls,2

M3 Rods B.2

[ T M3 Rods A..A E

Bimm Hod
5.8 ¢ Dall End

== M3 Rod A
L@ i1 A 1|

Blvt  Scerw in the ball link in
?VT;uTﬁ—such a way lh:ﬂ_ the whal
length becomes B3mm,

M3 Rod B g9mm Rod

h l:rl:'w in the |

ball link in
such a way

Make
this

that the

whale length
assembly
twio sois

:Mgke
Lhi=

in
the whole™

aH
Ball End

becomes 39mm

You may be able Lo
o fix a control rod
¢ easily by enlarging

this tion

2419 l'nlr l?'::‘ the hole of a ball
right and B53mm Rod link,
IEIFI. sides,

@ Knuckle Collars. 2

ASSEMBLY OF FRONT GUARD

MAx1E TH Serow

Install this in the same
way as done wilh the
front side guard L.

Front Guard
MIxI6 TP Screws. B

(st
MiIx12 Scrows. 4

i
M3 Flange Nuts_ A

Of

M3 Flange MNut

Bulk Head

M3x1B6
TP Serew

Fronl Side Guard L

Mix12 Screw

No. 3107



INSTALLATION OF REAR GUARD ¥ This is Llhe gearbox [or ihe
end where the rotary speed
controller Is.

M3x12 TP Screw

M3xb0 Screw..!

“Rotary Speed
Controller

AR | L T 0 M 0 R\ B T

M3x12 TP Screws..8

(et

M3 Nylon Nut...)

@ E i

M3x6D Serew

ASSEMBLY OF SHOCK

Shock Spring

Cut 8 pleces of rubber
pipe Lo the length as
shown in the drawing,

Shock Shaft Shock Shaft

M2x6 TP Screw

M2x6B
~ TP Screw

w 68 ¢ Ball Link

(}Sﬂf‘w it in,

M2x6 TP Screws.. 16

(e C-4

as shown in the this partion, 6.8 ¢ Ball Links.8 Assemble four of it in,
ustratlons, .4 Shock Shafts. 8 O this portion,
[k s
INSTALLATION OF SHOCK b S Shock Stay FR
|

M3 Nut

Bulk Head

M3x16 TP Screw

Shock Stay RL
Mix12 Screw /  Shock Stay RR
M3x16 TP Screw / M3 Flange Nut

M3x15 TP Scrows. .6

(i

M3 Nuts, 8

Mixi12 Screws. .2
'.'ln-'] Flange Nuts, 2 U

M3x20 Screws. b

£
.,l PR B ML I kAL

/’I -
& S/ ,> *

r
T
Mix16 TP M3x12 Screw
Gearbox : Screw

Ne3107 1~



INSTALLATION OF SHOCK

. —
#W
O

&@ Cut off the rubber pipe Lo

the length as shown,

2LE -¢-|—E"'-i-l-
\=
Rubber Pipe Long shock with a buller

M3 Nylon Mut spring assembled in step 13,

Short shock with a buffer :
rubber assembled in step 13, Long shock with a buffer
sprimg  as=embled in step 13,

Short shock with a buffer
rubber assembled in step 13,

A

(G

By interchanging the h =
shocks, the movement -
of the suspension | _'r_ 'ﬂﬂ-
|
L
L
I

sysiem may become =l b JCa

harder, You may iry == iy
that according to vour
prefercnce,

M3 Nyvlon Nuis, B

© [

Rubber Pipes. A

INSTALLATION OF BATTERY GUARD

E-4

This is the end where the
grarbox s installed (Rear)

%

ﬂhn

Sl

This is the bulkhead
end (Front),
gB-g

HF.'I r.'nri::{ul about
onentation,

M3xi2 TP Serews,,.d M3x8 TP Screw

(m M3x12 TP Screw
M3xB TP Screws..3
Cmm;p -3 MAx8 TP Screw

# Tighten it all the way and
Body Pin..1 BL'ld}" Pin loosen it jli.].'-i.l a II'".]E.

EEE M3x12 TP Screw

-, Mo 3107



INSTALLATION OF MOTOR
> O x Adjust the backlash

&\hq \ l:rﬂwc'n gear tuutl}.ﬁ ,-::I

Furnish some play in
Mack the gear meshing,

Motor Cord

Motor Caord
Red
[1s
;,.r"'":'.-___..—n-- Black
B~ Black
Pinion Gear

Red Cord of Rotary
; ;o Specd Controller

Cover Lhe _hole with
M3x2R Scrows, 2 the docal{l).

‘.':-3 = D
(e Le Mans Stock 0 - ""'""’"-. h‘,
3x12 TP Screws..2 ( lif ‘: r"L . Mix28 Screw
(s ] . ™ /
M3x3 Set Screw..] Hex %89 it T gy
o Sel Scrow / Ii"" -
3 ¢ Washers..2 - Ensure | mm clearance. 3 ﬁWﬂsh:r ( Ty
©) -
i g =
Pinion Gear (137T)...]
5""""\ Gear Cover
- t@)’- -
\—/ M3x12 TP Screw
:NETALLHIGN OF COVER
M3x12 TP Screw Remove the screw which was

fixed in step 4. and fix the cover,
then tighten the screw again.

Cover

M3IxH Screw

\

LCut out a perforation along with
the cutout line and drill 3 mm
dia, holes at three points, €

Bundle the leads logether '. h

and tie them up with a
vinyl stiring

The red, biack, thin
yvellow and thin red
cords af the rotary
specdconiroller a

the receiver's anlenna,

#*Houle all the cords in Lthe nolch
on the cover, Take care that they
are nol caught beiween the cover
and the maln Frame,

M3xI2 TP Screws. B

[m M3 ut

M3x8 Screws.3 Rotary Speed Controller
Em 7.2V Conntctor
M3 Nuts. .3

©

Ne.3107 12—




INSTALLATION OF BODY MOUNT

Rear Body Mount

Front Body Mount

Be careful
about

WMaxl2 Screw a .
orieniation,

M3 Flange Nut

BcTtge

Max1Z2 Screws. B

(e

M3 Flange Nuts..8

©f

INSTALLATION OF RESISTOR

Red Yellow Red Put them gently so

that the terminals
é will not bend,
N N

M2x 1D Screw

Base [or inslalling
the resistor,

Resistor Cover
Bt M3xB TP Screw

M3x8 TP Screws..3

(oo

MEx10 Screw.l

o
(m Yellow
3¢ Washer..] (5
Receiver
@ Antenna

M3x8 TP Screw

Antenna Pipe

—13— MNa. 3107



side wheel, and left have inversed
iread patterns,

INSTALLATI{}N OF TIRE For the left *The tires for the right  Wheel B

For the right
side wheel,

M3xB - s

13x8 TP Screws.. 16 Wheel A : " Whikel 8
(o ' Max8 TP Screw
= = sassomble Lhe
5 ¢ Washers . 6 tire and the wheel,

e, PUL {ogelher in S
the kit, ond re—

assemble them for Wheel A
g the right and left {Plating)
M4 Nylon Nuts, 4 sid[?. st up two
: each lor either :
Y=
Tire 7
Wheel Shaft Pins,.4 e Wheel A
—3 Wheel B s M3x8
; - TP Screw
Wheel Hubs..4 !
o
o o
? [Sectional View]

Fit the wheel A and B together
aligning the installing holes,

Froni Wheel Shafi

5¢ Washer M4 Nylon Nut

*."meb!e all four
places in the same way,

Wheel Hub

Front Wheel Shafis 2

Wheel Shaft Pin
o ¢ Washer
Knuckle Arm

FMNTING OF BODY

Cut off the shaded area with
scissors and a knife

Round Culter “o. 1828

Use the tips of blade
for curved lines,

Use the rool portion
, far straight lines,

Micron Line Tape
NolB41..1 mm
No 1842 1.6mm
No,1B43._2.6mm

Color

White, Red, Yellow
Green, Blue & Black

Polica Color Xo,2230

White,Red, Yellow Green,

Mask the inside of the body along with Blue, Sky
the window design with the Micron Tape EIEE&, tr%m,?i[_wﬁ_ﬁﬂnﬂ
and paint the inside. Yellow Green, F.Orange,

No.3ig7 —14-




APPLY DECALS

2 & @ Right Side(® 6

Right Side(3

Engine Head

Exhaust Pipe B

Exhaust Pipe A Engine Base

Engine Front

Max8 TP Screws. 2

M3xE TP Screw
(o

Double Sided Tapes (Thicker)..2
T Double Sided Tape"{Thicker)
=
]
|
=
|
= 40 Body

—15— Mo 3107



ASSEMBLY OF LIGHT it is possible to make the light active, if you prefer.)

Light Case A

Lighl Case B

It i3 al your option o switch on a light,
(Use ltem NoNB-13)

Option "Light”

Option "Rubber Pipe”

Painl it in silver,

Aflfix picces of thin
double sided tape,

INSTALLATION OF LIGHT (It is possible to make the light active, if you prefer.)

Cut out the perforation exactly
along with the cutout line,

Body

This ia the light
a=eembled in step 25,

Alfix pieces of thicker
double sided tape,

Mo 3107 —16—



BEFORE RUNNING THE CAR

[Adjusting of Speed Controller]

Plug In the connector from the speed controller to the 7.2V
Ni—=Cd battery and operate your radio. While adjusting, the
wheel of car may start 1o run. so keep your model upon a
small box to make the wheels aloal from the ground,

Meuiral
Ball Limk
Forward w~_~a Hackward ﬁ’/
:ﬁ':{i: [Side of View]
I_l
When the notches are
aligned, the controller is

' sel for the neutralify,

[Top of View]

Newtral
By wrning the ball end, adjust the speed controller 1o Lhe

position shown in the drawing above (motor stopped position)
with control stick and the trim lever in neutral

@adjuslmcn: for Wigh Speed

‘hen the control stick on your radio is pushed forward all the
way, the controller should be activated and the motor should
run at a high speed. By the motor sound, you can tell il the
molor 15 running high, medium, or low spoed,

Ist Speed

2nd Speed drd Speed

Forward

~— |

Adjustment for Heverse

ull the control stick and the contrel horn should
Hustrated in the diagram below,
reverss,

operate as
The motor should run in

Servo Horn (Bigger one)
Keverse
u T - —

movemenl described in
are not achieved, replace the
horn with a bigger one,

If th
and
SEry

[Adjustment of Toe—In Angle]

This is an important adjustment 1o drive a car, Set up the
[ront and rear wheels converge slightly toward the front,
This toe—in adjustment helps the car go straight and
enhance the steering tralt,

uhr::}ll.'h i : -_
| S -

Adjust the length
aru;i fit it in;

Adfjust the toe—in angle and
neutrality with two ball links
on the tie rod,

[Checking Speed Controller]

(1) Check to see if the ¢enter nut or the lead fixing nutls are
ot locsen,

{2} Check 1o see if the lead cords do not rub against the
rotor or the conter nut wheén the speed controller i In
operation, as a resull the points on Lhe controller may be
oul of contact,

td) Or the lead may come in contact with the body and
causing the same trouble as stated above in (2],

(4) Check 1o see If the speed control rod does not rub against
a lead [lixing nut, ;

- Center Nut

Lead Fixing Nul

EL‘p— Keep of Speed Controller]

1) Remove the center nut from time o time to check to see
if anything in the controller. Clean it if any,

(2) Make it a rule 1o check all points from {1} to
above, before running the car,

i4) stated

#I[ you nolliee the motor running Intermittently or unsmoothly,
examine thoge four checking points. If you find nothing
defective, the controller may be worn out. (In such a case,
Lhe surface of the controller plate becomes rough.)

There should be
enough distance,

Contact

« 8

C %]

)
Rotor

Theore should be
enough distanee,

Cautions :

If you keep the car running at 1st and 2nd speeds, or
backward advancing for more than 20 to 30 seconds, the
resistor will gi;enuram heat. Try to drive vour car at the 3rd
speed as much as possible,

Ne.3i107




"HI-RIDER CORVETTE"™ EXPLODED VIEW

BeDA-14

Xoa107
— 18—



208B-18

J107

T




PARTS LIST

Key # Paris Name Qly Key # Parts Name
D8 ¢ Pillow Ball ] @ Rear Body Mount
@5H ¢ Pillow Ball 20 & Slider

'I'Fi!utu.r:v Specd Controller

W Front Wheel Shall
& Rear Wheel Shaft

I
z
2

® Le Mans Stock 05 Motlor

@ Gear Cover
g (B) Block Parts
@ (C) Block Parts
® Front Guard

@ Pinion Gear (131 [ 8 Front Side Guard (R)
@ Resistor | @ Frant Side Guard (L)
@ Bulk Head [A) | @ (E) Block Parts
@ Bulk Head {B) I 63 1311, Joim
M Gearbox (A) | o8 13ifl. Side Gear
B Gearbox (1) 1 Fdle Gear
D inuckle Arm (A) ¢ Counter Gear
B Knuckle Arm (B 2 @ 1ifl. Carrier
@ Upper Sus. Arm a Diff, Bevel Gear
Lower Sus. Arm 4 @(D) Nleck Parts
AMain Frame | Biz) Nock Parts
Cover I 58 ¢ Ball Link
@Shock Stay (FR) | @1dle Gear Shait Pin
B Shock Stay (FL) I B1dic Gear Shaft
Bshock Stay (RKR) I W Counter Gear Shall
Bshock Stay (RL) l BT Joint Shaft
Front Body Mount I ﬂ'ﬁl.l-ﬂﬂ."t'lﬂnn Shaft (A)

Qy Key 3

- ‘.u._._;g e e e i Bl e s ~— i il

Parts Name

& Suspension Shaft (B)
i Shock Shaft

i Whee! Shaft Pin
& Mall Seal

& M3 Rod (A)

@ M3 Rod (R)

B4¢ Plain Bearing
& 5¢ Plastic Bearing
& Pillow Ball Base
88 4.5 ¢ Hall

#®45¢ Hall Link
 Knuckle Collar

3 Speed Control Rod
@ Double Sided Tape tmicke

i Rubber Fipe
€ Motor Cord
8 Resistor Cover
& Reslstor Holder Hase
$5hock Spring
& Whee! Hub
Eﬁl‘ﬂ&!ﬂ:
Vinyl Ta
{IEng}Enu E]Tu:t

Qty

2
[
il
.|
d
2
2
8
2

Key #

Paris Name Q'ty
& Engine Base

i Engine Front

@ Exhaust Pipe (A)

@ Exhaust Pipe (B)

@ Alr Scoop (A)

@ Air Scaop (B)

® Window ;
W Light Case (A) (L)

@ Light Case (B) (LR}

# Double Sided Tape isx)

1
| i Nylon Strap

2 # Antenna Pipe
I ﬂﬂl‘.‘t.‘ﬂ

i & Instruction

2 & Tire

B Wheel (A}

& Wheel (1)

& Wheel (C)

# Hod y

8 Evelet

$iBody Pin
Blook Pin

X

_—— = g B e = o

T R o o o e T e

PURCHASABLE PARTS FOR YOUR KIT

You can purchase replacement and optional parts for your

Kit, All of the part dentified
nol available singularly, but we offer these parts in covenlent
which can be purchased separately, To [
out which paris pack you need. find the key

parts “pack”

by key number are usually

number for

that part within the manual,

No, Parts Name Key No, & Qlty
BE-I Frame Set 1[_1!-:!: TR |0
B8-Z | Bulk Heoad W @@= 1 .0x | JBx )
Gearbox Set .
B8-3 [Sus. Arm Sel M, =1 .08% 1 08x2,
w2 A3 4 &x2 =
BB |Cear Sot 32 Fomd fxd ®xi,
it SN
BB-8 |5H @ Dall Link Sei| @xi2.@xi2
BA-14 |Rear Wheel Shafy | @2 ==
“BB-IB |Shock Stay Set D> 1. @x 1. @x|.8x%1,
CE RS T W
BB-19 |Front Guard Sel X 80X
- {For Corvette)
BB-20 | B Hlock Paris 2
BB-2' | C Plock Parts gk
BB-2 |Shalt Set @x 2 @2x | hax | a8% |,
tFor Corverte) MEX | BB B M2 Ak B,
e Exe Bx2 Gx2,
Bkx 2
BB-24 |Small Parts Set Gx1.0x|.Gx2.5x4,
{(For Corvelle) x| fx ) x|, §FRL
Each | PiBLEach | #@% |,
ix § x|
BB-23 |Lngine Sot LR B b T T
Exo)Tx ) Ex
BB-28 | Molor Cord 8x1
BB-27 |Ruody TEN
(For Corvelte)
BE-23 | Decal x|
(For Corvette)
BB-29 |Screw. Set &x 2, Screw, hut Wrenoh arc
(For Corvetle)
OA-3 | E Block Paris Gax

HuirD

Then consult uuéognru pack guide below., Whon referring to

the parts you n

for

2 45)

{Gear 1.

M, Parts Name Key Na, & Q'uy
DA-13 |Spike Tire Set =2
BA-14 [ Whinl Set .00, 8008 2
P-4 D72 Block Paris S | a1
OT-58 |Pinion Gear W |
EP-22 [Hook Pin x5
1815 | Rotary Specd P | S ) &5 |
Controller
188 [ 15W Resistor Set | @) @x ) .@x
1888 | liody Pin x|
Optional Pars
1903 |Hall Bearing 2pes (Instead of D-4 &
{468 a¢) 4 ¢ Plain Bearing
1901 (Hall Bearing 2pcs, (Inatead of 3¢ Plastic
(5 x84) Bearing)
Pi-15 |Hall Bearing Zpcs, (Instead of [D—4)
(B x12)
W-5002 | Pressure Shock (L) |Constant Volume Typo
Shock x 2 sel
W-3004 | Adjuslable il "
Shock 2 set
:19] Shock Ol {S.M.1L3 [For Oil Shock
0738  [Silleon Crease For Geat & Main
Bearing
1883 |Frontier Hobby Ol | For Gear & ain Bearing
s5ca0  |Motor Cover Protect from dirt
1863  |Sponscr Sticker
1856 Fag Light St Light C1f, Canr , Buitery Caig
NB-13 IlLight Set oo Ll (20 . Pathiry Coie

Carvetle Hi—Rider

1903 Ball Bearing...2 set
1901 Ball Bearing...d set

Pl—15 Ball Bearing....l1 sect

The Tollowing o tion parlts are requived to make
perfect with ball bBearings,

“This products is not to be sold

the Lnited

atotes, please conlact

in the LUnited States,
Tom Miller at Kyvosho

Il you have purchased this product in

always use the Parts Pack Number, For
example, if you need a ldle Gear (Ke

ask deal
Kyosho Parts [fack BB—8& your dealer

LS A, phone number

(217} 358 - 3630"

=l

PRINTED IN JAPAN



